

24.07.2024

Present: Sh. Mool Chand Verma, Ashutosh Dimri,
Dharampal, Ram Dutt Kaushik, Geeta Bhatt,
Gaurav Dhamija, Mukut Bihari Aggarwal,
Brahm Dev, Vivek, Ruchi, Reena, Anjali Chhabra,
Dharampal, Kaushal Kumar Sharma, Jitendra
Kumar, Leena Singh Rajput, Bhim Sain, Pawan
Swroop Vashisth, Kashish Jhanji, Aafreen,
Nasreen Alvi, Shabana Anjum, Ritu Gupta,
Vikram Singh Lakra, Amit Tyagi, Rakhi Aggarwal,
Pankaj Arora, Akshay Jain, Deepti Mahipal, Vaishali
Goel, Manish Ahlawat, Chandra Pal Singh, Seema
Rani, Ashok Kumar Garg, Monu Kumar, Mohit
Garg, Vipul Shankar Sharma and Saood Ahmad,
Counsel(s) for petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA (through VC).

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

WS on behalf of R-2/DDA is already on record.

R-1/UOI has failed to file its WS within stipulated time. Hence, right of R-1/UOI to file WS stands closed. It is pertinent to mention that notice/summon was served upon R-1/UOI on 27.12.2023.

Counsel for the petitioner does not want to file replication. Hence, the right of petitioner to file replication stands closed.

Statement u/s 19 LA Act has been admitted.
Pleadings are complete.

Following issues are framed from the pleadings of
the parties:

1. Whether the petitioner is entitled to enhancement in
compensation, if so, to what amount?
- 2) Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed.

Put up for PE on 21.01.2025.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/24.07.2024